

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

17-18274

Date sent

05/01/2018

Subject

Procurement Function

Details of enquiry

- 1) What percentage of the trust's addressable spend transaction volume is operated through an electronic catalogue?
- 2) What percentage of the trust's addressable spend transaction volume is covered by electronic purchase orders?
- 3) What percentage of the trust's addressable spend transaction volume is covered by a contract?
- 4) What is the current vacancy rate in the trust's procurement department (please give answer in percentage)?
- 5) What was the trust's procurement department's employee turnover in 2016-17 (please give answer in percentage)?

Response Sent

- 1) What percentage of the trust's addressable spend transaction volume is operated through an electronic catalogue?
12%
- 2) What percentage of the trust's addressable spend transaction volume is covered by electronic purchase orders?
33%
- 3) What percentage of the trust's addressable spend transaction volume is covered by a contract?
100%
- 4) What is the current vacancy rate in the trust's procurement department (please give answer in percentage)?
0%
- 5) What was the trust's procurement department's employee turnover in 2016-17 (please give answer in percentage)?
0%